AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY THREE DOLLARS ($681,973) FROM THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANT FUND (231);
THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND DOllARS ($395,000) TO THE ANCHORAGE
METROPOlITAN POliCE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUND (451) FOR
THE PURCHASE AND EQUIPPING OF POliCE VEHICLES; AND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE DOllARS ($286,973) TO THE ANCHORAGE
FIRE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM RJND (431) FOR COMMUNICATION,
TECHNOLOGY. OR OTHER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS. the Mayor has presented the Mayor's 2000 General Government
Capital Improvement Budget (CIB) for the Municipality of Anchorage to the Assembly in

[...]

6000 Public Transportation 1,930 0 0 1,897 3,827
7000 Public Works 26,010 1,411 0 10,490 37,911
8000 Heritage Land Bank 0 0 0 110 110
9000 Non-De~artmental 1.575 0 0 0 1.575

Totals By Funding Source $41,846 $6,500 $1,730 $27,328 $77,404

4. That the sum of Three Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Dollars ($395,000) is
hereby appropriated from the State Categorical Grant Fund (231) to the Anchorage
Metropolitan Police Service Area Capital Improvement Program Fund (451) for the purchase
and equipping of police vehicles.

5. That the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy
Three Dollars ($286,973) is hereby appropriated from the State Categorical Grant Fund (231)
to the Anchorage Fire Service Area Capital Improvement Program Fund (431) for
communication, technology or other capital improvement projects.

6. This ordinance shall take effect January 1 , 2000.